
Page 1 - Certificate of Service 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
UT-190574 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have this day served Confidential Exhibit SW-2C to the DIRECT 
TESTIMONY OF STEVE WEED upon the below parties of record in WUTC Docket No. UT-
190574, by U.S. Mail, postage prepaid. 

DATED at Portland, Oregon, this 6th day of August, 2019. 

/s/ Katherine Hardee 

Katherine Hardee 
Legal Assistant  
Davis Wright Tremaine LLP 
1300 SW Fifth Avenue. Ste. 2400  
Portland, OR 97201-5610  
katherinehardee@dwt.com
503-778-5450 

UT-190574 Service List 

Kevin Saville 
Associate General Counsel  
Frontier Communications Corp. 
2378 Wilshire Blvd.  
Mound, MN 55364  
kevin.saville@ftr.com

George Thomson 
Frontier Communications Corp. 
1800 41st Street 
Everett, WA 98201 
george.thomson@ftr.com

Timothy J. O'Connell  
Attorney 
Stoel Rives LLP 
600 University St., Suite 3600  
Seattle, WA 98101  
tjoconnell@stoel.com

Nash Callaghan 
Washington Utilities Commission 
1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive S.W. 
Olympia, WA 98504 
nash.callaghan@utc.wa.gov

 Daniel Teimouri 
Washington Utilities Commission 
P.O. Box 47250 
Olympia, WA 98504-7250 
daniel.teimouri@utc.wa.gov

Nina Suetake 
Assistant Attorney General  
Attorney General's Office  
800 5th Avenue, Suite 2000  
Seattle, WA 98104-3188  
NinaS@atg.wa.gov
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Erik Cecil 
6399 South Fiddler’s Green Circle 
Greenwood Village, CO 80111 
Erik.cecil@charter.com

Sarah Laycock 
Attorney General’s Office 
800 5th Avenue, Suite 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
Sarahl2@atg.wa.gov

Shoshana Bird 
McDowell Rackner Gibson PC 
419 SW 11th Avenue, Suite 400 
Portland, OR 97205 
shoshana@mrg-law.com

Jessica Epley 
Frontier Communications Northwest, Inc. 
8840 SW Brunham Street 
Tigard, OR 97223 
Jessica.epley@ftr.com

Lisa Rackner 
McDowell Rackner Gibson PC 
419 SW 11th Avenue, Suite 400 
Portland, OR 97205 
lisa@mrg-law.com

Chanda Mark 
Legal Assistant 
Office of the Attorney General 
Attorney General's Office  
800 5th Avenue, Suite 2000  
Seattle, WA 98104-3188  
Chandam@atg.wa.gov


